
vertilux.com.au  BLINDS PROUDLY MADE IN AUSTRALIA

Leader in Sustainability & Innovation

N
o 

un
au

th
or

is
ed

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n 

of
 im

ag
es

, w
or

di
ng

 a
nd

 te
ch

ni
ca

l d
ra

w
in

g 
w

ith
ou

t p
er

m
is

si
on

 fr
om

 V
er

til
ux

. P
ro

du
ct

 s
pe

ci
fic

at
io

ns
 m

ay
 c

ha
ng

e 
w

ith
ou

t n
ot

ic
e.

 T
he

 c
ol

ou
r i

m
ag

e 
re

pr
od

uc
tio

n 
m

ay
 v

ar
y 

sl
ig

ht
ly

 to
 a

ct
ua

l p
ro

du
ct

. A
ll 

va
ria

tio
ns

 a
re

 w
ith

in
 in

du
st

ry
 s

ta
nd

ar
ds

.
V2

_0
62

1

since 2007

3.2 Cordloop Pleated & Duopleat System

1.	 Head rail

2.	 Head rail end cap

3.	 �Brackets

4.	 Base rail

5.	� Base rail end cap

6.	 Clutch -  
	 Left or Right Hand

7.	 Cord Joiner

8.	 Loop Cord

9.	� Fabric

Extruded aluminium manufactured to ISO9001.

Moulded from U.V. resistant polypropylene.

Spring steel.

Moulded from U.V. resistant polypropylene.

Moulded U.V. plastic ball chain with polyester core.

Moulded from U.V. resistant polypropylene mechanism.

Moulded from U.V. resistant polypropylene.

Woven polyester, metallised and non-metallised finishes available.

Technical Information

Componentry

References

Dimensions & Limitations

Brackets
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3 .1

St – Standard

Ff – Fixed Frame

Lin – Lined

Sky – Skylight

Tri – Triangular

Do – Dual Operation

Slp – Sloping

Circ – Circular

Dn – Day/Night

Arc – Arch
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20mm Bracket

	 TOP DOWN

	 Pleated 	 Duopleat

MINIMUM WIDTH 	 560mm 	 560mm 

MAXIMUM WIDTH	 3660mm	 3660mm 

MAXIMUM DROP 	 3040mm 	 3040mm 

MAXIMUM AREA 	 11sqm 	 11sqm

	 TOP DOWN - BOTTOM UP & DAY/NIGHT

	 Pleated 	 Duopleat

MINIMUM WIDTH 	 610mm 	 610mm

MAXIMUM WIDTH	 3660mm	 3660mm 

MAXIMUM DROP 	 3040mm 	 3040mm 

MAXIMUM AREA 	 11sqm 	 11sqm 

	 D/N: 5 - 9sqm/shade	 D/N: 5.5 - 5.6sqm/shade

CUSTOMER

APPLICATION

DESCRIPTIONREV
CUSTOMER PART No. ALLOY / TEMPER SURFACE FINISH

DRAWN

ALL TOLERANCES AS PER AS1866
FLATNESS  0.10 mm / 25 mm
STRAIGHTNESS  0.70 mm / metre

ANGLE  ± 2°
TWIST  3° Max / Length

0.20 RAD ON ALL UNSPECIFIED EXTERNAL CORNERS

ANOD PERIM

TOTAL PERIM

PAINT PERIM

AREA

MASS

FACTOR

H.C

CCD SCALE

DATE

SIZE

SKETCH No. REV

DIE No.

ASA / VERTILUX

PLEATED 20mm HEAD / BOT RAIL

VX184

145.0

0.430

587

230

230

230

-

49 2:1

08/07/19 S2870

AS6538
1

6060 T5 ARCHITECTURAL

UNSPECIFIED METAL THICKNESS = 1.20 ± 0.15

A = 0.60 RAD
B = 0.80 RAD
C = 1.60 RAD
D = 2.00 RAD
F = FULL RAD

A4

48.50

27.00 ±0.60

30.00

34.00

24.00 ±0.40

44.00

44.00

38.00

1.
00

±0
.1

5

3.84 I.P

5.85 I.P

1.
49

I.P

13
.8

0

R1.34 TYP

5.
40R11.71

1.60 ±0.15

F

UNSPECIFIED RAD = R0.40

A

B

C

D

FF
BB

1 DIE No. ADDED, 12/07/19

CUSTOMER

APPLICATION

DESCRIPTION REV
CUSTOMERPART No.ALLOY/ TEMPERSURFACE FINISH

DRAWN

ALL TOLERANCESASPER AS1866
FLATNESS0.10mm/ 25 mm
STRAIGHTNESS  0.70mm/ metre

ANGLE± 2°
TWIST  3° Max / Length

0.20RADONALL UNSPECIFIEDEXTERNALCORNERS

ANODPERIM

TOTAL PERIM

PAINT PERIM

AREA

MASS

FACTOR

H.C

CCDSCALE

DATE

SIZE

SKETCH No.REV

DIE No.

ASA / VERTILUX

PLEATEDCORDLOOP HEADRAIL

VX178

233.9

0.694

532

336

336

336

-

572:1

08/03/18S2704

AS6100
1

6060T5ARCHITECTURAL

UNSPECIFIED METALTHICKNESS= 1.30 ± 0.15

A = 0.30 RAD
B = 2.00 RAD
C = 4.00 RAD
D = 1.00 RAD
F = FULL RAD

A4

ACTUALSIZE
VISIBLE FACE & PAINT PERIM.

49.50

47.80

13.60 ±0.30

36.7032.90

9.00

26.50 ±0.70

5.80

22.70 CTR

27.47

41.50

1.20

18.35
C

TR

21.00

5.00

33.80 ±0.30

F

FFF F

7.60

UNSPECIFIED RAD= R0.40

A

A

B

B

C

10.95
26.55 ±0.70

R41.30

5.40

1.20
±0.15

1.20
±0.15

27°

2.50
±0.30

1.20 ±0.15

1.20

R9.60

1.20 ±0.15

1.20
±0.15

1.20

R
8.00

26.20

25.90

30°

15
°

35.70

R0.65 R0.65

6.60

D

D
F

R6.00

1DIE No. ADDED, 15/03/18

54mm

48mm

MASS AREA ANOD. PERIM. PAINT PERIM. C.C.D.
0.216 Kg/m 78.41 mm2 129.63 mm 100.00 mm 
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SIZE TOLERANCE THICKNESS TOLERANCE 
UNSPECIFIED THICKNESS 

CUSTOMERS APPROVAL DRAWING RANGE TOLERANCE RANGE TOLERANCE 

EXCLUSIVE SHAPES: IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE THE SHAPE IS 0-<10 ±0.18 0-<3 ±0.15 SECTION NO. 
DE'IELOPED f,S AN "EXCLUSIVE", THE CUSTOMER WHOSE NAME 10-<25 ±0.25 3-<6 ±0.20 APPEARS ON THIS DRAWING SHAU. ACCEPT FUU. RESPONSIBIUIY AV1461R FOR AU. CIAIMS MADE AGAINST THE CUSTOMER OR PERSONS 25-<38 ±0.30 6-<10 ±0.30 CLAIMING UNDER THE CUSTOMER, OR ALUMINIUM SUPPLY AUSTRAi.iA, 
THAT THE EXTRUDED SHAPES SHOWN AND PRODUCTS MADE FROM 

38-<50 ±0.36 10-<15 ±0.35 IT, INFRINGES ANY PATENT, REGISTERED DESIGN OR COPYRIGHT OR 
IS THE SUBJECT OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. THE CUSTOMER 
SHALL INDEMNIFY ALUMINIUM SUPPLY AUSTRALIA AGAINST AU. 50-<100 ±0.60 15-<20 ±0.40 CUSTOMER 
DAMAGES, LOSSES AND EXPENSES ARISING OUT OF ANY CLAIM. 

100-<150 ±0.85 20-<25 ±0.50 VERTILUX SHAPE DIMENSION: THIS DRAWING Hf,S BEEN CHECKED FOR 
CORRECT DIMENSIONS, TOLERANCES AND ANY OTHER SPECIAL 150-<200 ±1.12 25-<30 ±0.55 
REQUIREMENTS BY THE CUSTOMER. ALTERATIONS MADE AFTER 
TOOi.AGE MANUFACTURE IS COMMENCED Will. BE AT CUSTOMER 200-<250 ±1.37 30-<60 ±0.60 
ACCOUNT. ALLOY & TEMPER 
CUSTOMER: ABOVE 250 ±1.50 60-<100 ±0.70 
SIGNATURE: DATE: ANGLE ±1· ABOVE 100 ±1.0 6063-T5 

SCALE REV. SECTION NO. 
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SCALE 1 : 1 

DENOTES 1.0 RAD. 

DENOTES FULL RAD. 

AV1461R 

DENOTES VEE GROOVE 0.3x90° 

1.3±0.15 mm UNSPECIFIED CORNERS 0.4 mm RAD.
DRAWN 
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Aluminium 
DATE Supply Australia 
11/12/2004 
APPROVED 

Tel: (03) 9768 3222 

CHECKED Fax: (03) 9768 3377 
E-mail: info@alumsupaust.com
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Headbox

20mm Base Rail 10mm Base Rail


